3.1. ODA TO AMERICA - SUMMARY

3.1.1. Top 10 ODA receipts by recipient

USD million, net disbursements in 2019
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Colombia
Bolivia
Haiti
Mexico
Ecuador
Cuba

Peru
Honduras
Guatemala
Nicaragua
Other recipients

Total

874
708
696
525
507
498
459
452
388
388
3309

8 805

10%
8%
8%
6%
6%
6%
5%
5%
2%
4%

38%

100%

3.1.2. Top 10 ODA donors

USD million, net disbursements in 2019
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3.1.3. Trends in ODA

2018 2019 |% change

ODA net disbursements

- 0,
(2019 constant USD million) 10342 8805 14.9%
ODA gross disbursements o
(2019 constant USD million) 12025 10905 9.3%
ODA commitments

- 0,
(2019 constant USD million) 12873 11563 10.2%
Population (thousands) 612 392 618 122 0.9%
Net ODA per capita (USD) 16.9 14.2 —

3.1.4. ODA by income group

USD million, 2019, net disbursements

696

United States 2051 23% OLeast Developed Countries
Germany 1181 13%
EU Institutions 783 9% OOther Low Income
France 567 6%
IADB 531 6% aL Middle |
Canada 456 5% 8 805 ower Middle Income
Russia 361 4% 4 331
Spain 316 4% BUpper Middle Income
United Kingdom 312 4%
IDA 225 3% B Unspecified
Other donors 2022 23%
Total 8 805 100%
3.1.5. Sectorsin 2019
commitments
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